502097451 10/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gadi MAZUZ	09/25/2002
Alex MARGULIS	09/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D.S.P.C. Technologies Ltd.	
Street Address:	Azorim Park, 94 Derech Em Hamoshavot	
City:	Petach Tikva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49527	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10261677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082222755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-222-2500

Email: victoria@marvell.com

Correspondent Name: Horace Ng

Address Line 1: 5488 Marvell Lane

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP1462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Horace Ng

Total Attachments: 3

source=MP1462_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT INV - DSPC#page1.tif source=MP1462_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT INV - DSPC#page2.tif source=MP1462_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT INV - DSPC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029143 FRAME: 0686 OP \$40.00 1026167

502097451

Docket No.: P-4955-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, MAZUZ, Gadi residing at 94 Lachis Street, Shoham 73142, Israel; MARGULIS, Alex residing at 14/8 Hanavi Havakuk Street, Ashdod 77461, Israel;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to D.S.P.C. TECHNOLOGIES LTD., an Israeli company located at Azorim Park, 94 Derech Em Hamoshavot, Petach Tikva 49527, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application filed herewith having Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP. Docket Number P-4955-US and being entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS OF DE-MULTIPLEXING DATA

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,

Docket No.:

P-4955-US

renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness: Naor Amit	[Signature]		Inventor's Signature
Near Amit	[Name]	MAZUZ, Gadi	
4 Natival golamist. Modicin	[Address]		
25/9/02	[Date]		
[day/month/year]			
Witness:	[Signature]	Hall	[Inventor's Signature]
Year Volal	[Name]	MARGULIS, Alex	
Katzenelso 4 st. Ufay-Soha	[Address]	Sr. ol	
25/9/02 [day/month/year]	[Date]	- inel	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	* · · ·	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATEN	NTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒				
To the Honorable Comm	Issioner of Patents and Trademarks; F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): MAZUZ, Gadi MARGULIS, Alex		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: D.S.P.C. TECHNOLOGIES LTD. Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 94 Derech Em Hamoshavot		
Other		City: Petsch State: Israel Zip: 49527		
Execution Date: September	25,2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to w		ched? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number: 05-0649		
Street Address: One Cr	ystal Park, Suite 210	US-0049		
2011 C	ystal Park, Suite 210 rystal Drive VA Zip: 22202-3709	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
2011 C	rystal Drive VA Zip: 22202-3709			
2011 Conception City: Arlington State: 9. Statement and signature.	rystal Drive VA Zip: 22202-3709 DO NOT USE a and belief, the foregoing info	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
2011 Concept City: Arlington State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	rystal Drive VA Zip: 22202-3709 DO NOT USE a and belief, the foregoing info	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 029143 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 10/17/2012